## **MEETING NOTICE**

Edinburgh Town Council Monday, January 13, 2025 6:00 P.M. Town Hall 107 S Holland Street Edinburgh, IN 46124

## **AGENDA**

- Pledge of Allegiance
- Roll Call
- Election of Officers- Dustin Huddleston
- Minutes of Council Meeting December 30, 2024
- Claims
- Resolution 2025-1 Transferring Funds from NRO Fire-EMS Account to General Fund- Rhonda Barrett
- 2025 Blue River Township Trustee Contract- Rhonda Barrett
- Approval of Public Official Bonds for Clerk Treasurer, Town Manager, Town Marshall and Edinburgh Redevelopment Commission Rhonda Barrett
- Wessler Master Agreement for Waterworks Engineering Services 9<sup>th</sup> Amendment John Myers
- Michael Buening Consulting Agreement- John Myers
- Town Marshall Employment Agreement John Myers
- Fire Chief Employment Agreement- John Myers
- Disposition of Surplus Property- Justin Lollar
- Holiday Pay for Part-Time Fire Department Personnel- Justin Lollar
- Electric Service Truck Purchase- Stephen Clark
- Police Vehicle Purchase Discussion- Doyne Little
- Other Business

## **COMMENTS**

<u>Council:</u>	<u>Other:</u>
Michael Bryant	Rhonda Barrett, Clerk-Treasurer
Debbie Buck	John Myers, Town Manager
Ryan Piercefield	Dustin Huddleston, Town Attorney
Miriam Rooks	
Sherri Sweet	

**Public Comments**